## TABULATION OF BIDS

FED-AID PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Emergency Slope Stabilization in the Vicinity of Kalihiwai Bridge												
FED-AID	FED-AID PROJECT NO.: ER-16(003) Net Length of Project: 0.24 Miles										STATE OF HAWAII	
ISLAND: I	ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Hanalei TYPE CODE: 06-4R			HI-TECH Rockfall Construction, Inc.		D		Protessed Profes to		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION		
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - September 25, 2019			Trookian Conditioni, Inc.		Prometheus Construction		Earthworks Pacific, Inc.		TRANSPORTATION			
BIDS OPENED: November 7, 2019  COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred One (301) Calendar Days		** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	**UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
201.0100	Removal and Disposal of Trees	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$587,676.00	L.S.	\$850,000.00	L.S.	\$945,000.00	L.S.	\$950,000.00	
201.0200	Removal and Herbiciding of Invasive Tree Saplings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$34,320.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$115,000.00	
201.0300	Additional Tree Removal	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$200,000.00	F.A.	\$200,000.00	F.A.	\$200,000.00	F.A.	\$200,000.00	
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$106,194.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$45,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	
212.0010	Slope Scaling Supervisor	64	MAN-HOUR	\$250.00	\$16,000.00	\$600.00	\$38,400.00	\$240.00	\$15,360.00	\$180.00	\$11,520.00	
212.0020	Slope Scaler	192	MAN-HOUR	\$225.00	\$43,200.00	\$400.00	\$76,800.00	\$205.00	\$39,360.00	\$120.00	\$23,040.00	
212.0030	Front End Loader	16	Daily	\$2,450.00	\$39,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$32,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	
212.0040	Additional Mechanized Equipment	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$60,000.00	F.A.	\$60,000.00	F.A.	\$60,000.00	F.A.	\$60,000.00	
212.0050	Removal of Debris Generated from Slope Scaling	1,200	C.Y.	\$55.50	\$66,600.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$110.00	\$132,000.00	\$300.00	\$360,000.00	
401.1000	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	410	Tons	\$345.00	\$141,450.00	\$360.00	\$147,600.00	\$340.00	\$139,400.00	\$400.00	\$164,000.00	
415.0150	Cold Planing	3,400	S:Y.	\$9.75	\$33,150.00	\$10.20	\$34,680.00	\$15.00	\$51,000.00	\$20.00	\$68,000.00	
603.1000	Clean Existing Culvert	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$6,500.00	F.A.	\$6,500.00	F.A.	\$6,500.00	F.A.	\$6,500.00	
607.2000	6-Feet, Chain Link Fence	1,000	LIN. FT.	\$129.00	\$129,000.00	\$150.00	\$150,000.00	\$143.00	\$143,000.00	\$250.00	\$250,000.00	
607.3000	Chain Link Gate, 6 Feet High and 12 Feet Wide	4	EACH	\$4,862.00	\$19,448.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,550.00	\$26,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	
615.1000	16-Inch Milled Rumble Strip, Centerline	1,140	LIN. FT.	\$6.00	\$6,840.00	\$6.26	\$7,136.40	\$10.00	\$11,400.00	\$3.00	\$3,420.00	
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic	3,000	LIN. FT.	\$5.50	\$16,500.00	\$5.51	\$16,530.00	\$5.25	\$15,750.00	\$13.00	\$39,000.00	
629.1011	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,450	LIN. FT.	\$6.00	\$8,700.00	\$6.24	\$9,048.00	\$6.00	\$8,700.00 *	\$17.00	\$24,650.00	
		<u> </u>	<u>j</u>		·		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	Choot No.	1 of 3 Sheets	

Sheet No. 1 of 3 Sheets

## TABULATION OF BIDS

	FED-AID PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Emergency Slope Stabilization in the Vicinity of Kalihiwai Bridge  FED-AID PROJECT NO.: ER-16(003) Net Length of Project: 0.24 Miles  ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Hanalei TYPE CODE: 06-4R  DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - September 25, 2019											
					HI-TECH Rockfall Construction, Inc.		Prometheus Construction		Earthworks Pacific, Inc.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
	BIDS OPENED: November 7, 2019  COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred One (301) Calendar Days		** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house									
	ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	**UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	629.2010	Type C Pavement Marker	130	EACH	\$8.30	\$1,079.00	\$8.74	\$1,136.20	\$8.25	\$1,072.50 ***	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
	629.2011	Type D Pavement Marker	130	EACH	\$8.30	\$1,079.00	\$8.74	\$1,136.20	\$8.25	\$1,072.50 ***	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
	641.1000	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	8,450	S.Y.	\$6.75	\$57,037.50	\$15.00	\$126,750.00	\$10.00	\$84,500.00	\$5.00	\$42,250.00
	643.0100	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	<b>F.A.</b> .	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
	645,1000	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$310,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$125,000.00	L.S.	\$945,000.00
	645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00
	648.1000	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,500.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$7,500.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
	670.0010	Draped Wire Mesh System	69,100	S.F.	\$9.10	\$628,810.00	\$20.00	\$1,382,000.00	\$11.00	\$760,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,342,500.00
	672.0010	Anchored Wire Mesh System	14,200	S.F.	\$51.30	\$728,460.00	\$50.00	\$710,000.00	\$55.00	\$781,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,065,000.00
	675.1000	Moveable Temporary Rockfall Barrier	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$300,000.00	L.S.	\$350,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000,000.00
	699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$200,000.00	L.S.	\$278,923.01	L.S.	\$280,000.00	L.S.	\$473,670.00
							·				·	
							,					
								e e				
											Sheet No. 2	of 3 Sheets

	TABULATION OF BIDS									
FED-AID F	PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Emergency Slope Stabilization in t Kalihiwai Bridge									
FED-AID I	PROJECT NO.: ER-16(003) Net Length of Project:									
ISLAND: K	Kauai DISTRICT: Hanalei TYPE CODE: 06-4R		HI-TECH						STATE OF HAWAII	
DATE ADV	VERTISED: Internet Posting - September 25, 2019	Rockfall Construction, Inc.		Prometheus Construction		Earthworks Pacific, Inc.		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION		
Quan		** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY **UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	42401 NIT
	A. Sum of All Items     B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amou Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in	ount (Fill in '0') or n 25% x A)		\$3,875,743.50 \$0.00		\$4,927,639.81 \$0.00		\$5,091,715.00 **** \$0.00		\$8,368,150.00 \$0.00
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)		\$3,875,743.50		\$4,927,639.81 <sub>1</sub>	1	\$5,091,715.00 ****		\$8,368,150.00	
ī	*Note: Arithmetic error corrected. Amount should have been ***Note: Arithmetic error corrected. Amount should have been ****Note: Arithmetic error corrected. Amount should have been ****Note: Arithmetic error corrected.	an \$1,072 50 inctood of \$660 on	المستلكة مستأنيه							
	****Note: Arithmetic error corrected. Sum of All items should a Note: Prometheus Construction bid was rejected due to eval	have been \$5,001,715,00 instant a	-£ @E 004 400 00	as submitted.						

I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project.

Lawrence Dill, Project Manger

January 21, 2020 Date

Sheet No. 3 of 3 Sheets